During the period July – September 2014, nine (9) notices of breach of 
licence were issued to three (3) broadcast radio licensees, one (1) to a 

broadcast television licensee and five (5) to subscriber television licensees.  
There was an increase of one (1) over the previous period April– June 2014. 

One hundred and sixty-five (165) contacts were recorded for the period July 
– September 2014. Of this number, nine (9) were complaints, which resulted 

in investigations of broadcast radio and television operators. One hundred 
and fifty - six (156) were queries and comments about other operational 

issues pertaining to licensed operators and the work of the Commission.  

All nine (9) complaints were in relation to content standards. There was a 

decrease of one (1) when compared with the previous period, April – June

[...]

compared to the previous quarter. However, the number of licensees who 

made partial payments was increased by three (3) and there was an 
increase of one (1) in the number of non-compliant licensees. 

INTRODUCTION 

Contacts with the Commission 

One hundred and sixty five (165) contacts were recorded for the period, July – 

September 2014.  There were nine (9) investigations and nine (9) Notices of Breach of 

licence. 

BREAKDOWN OF CONTACTS